

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA

CASE NO. 02-325

4DCA CASE NO. 01-3764

L.T. CASE NO. 98-9196 (18)

DALLAS G. PRICE and ANGELA  
F. PRICE, his wife

Plaintiffs/Petitioners,

vs.

AVERY L. TYLER and FLORENCE  
TYLER, et al.

Defendants/Respondents

---

—/

**PETITIONERS' REPLY BRIEF**

Keith T. Grumer, Esquire  
GRUMER & LEVIN, P.A.  
Attorneys for Petitioners PRICES  
One East Broward Boulevard  
Suite 1501  
Ft. Lauderdale, Florida 33301  
(954) 713-2700  
(954) 713-2713 Fax

## TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<b>Page No.</b>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES .....	ii
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT .....	1
ARGUMENT .....	2
I.    THE PRICES ARE ENTITLED TO RECOVER THEIR PECUNIARY LOSSES INCLUDING SUCCESSFULLY QUIETING TITLE TO TYLER’S WILD DEED AND TYLER DOES NOT NEED NOTICE UNDER STOCKMAN AS HE IS CHARGED WITH KNOWLEDGE OF THE LAW .....	2
A. The Trial Court Overruled TYLER’s Procedural Objections to Quiet Title Claim .....	2
B. A Party Is Charged with Notice of the Law and Is Presumed to Have Knowledge of the Damages Asserted in a Claim .....	3
CONCLUSION .....	5
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE .....	6
CERTIFICATE OF FONT SIZE AND STYLE .....	7

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Case Law	Page(s)
<i>Caufield v. Cantele</i> , 873 So.2d 371 (Fla. 2002) . . . . .	3
<i>Cheek v. McGowan Elec. Supply Co.</i> , 511 So.2d 977 (Fla. 1987) . . . . .	2
<i>City of Miami Beach v. New Floridian Hotel, Inc.</i> 324 So.2d 715 (Fla 3 <sup>rd</sup> DCA 1976) . . . . .	3
<i>Elmer A. Yelington &amp; Son, Inc. v. Sheridan</i> , 65 So.2d 44 (Fla. 1953) . . . . .	4
<i>Markham v. Moriarty</i> , 575 So.2d 1307 (Fla. 4 <sup>th</sup> DCA 1991) . . . . .	3
<i>Reading v. Blakeman</i> , 66 So.2d 682 (Fla. 1953) . . . . .	3
<i>Stockman v. Downs</i> , 533 So.2d 835 (Fla. 1991) . . . . .	1, 3-5
<i>Tyler v. Price</i> , 821 So.2d 1121 (Fla. 4 <sup>th</sup> DCA 2002) . . . . .	2
